

Requested by Representative MEEK

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2887**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 19, insert:

2 “(3) An employer shall be allowed the credit described in subsection (2)
3 of this section if the employer pays all qualified military veterans a wage
4 that is at least \$1 per hour more than the applicable rate under ORS
5 653.025.”.

6 In line 20, delete “(3)(a)” and insert “(4)(a)”.

7 Delete lines 29 and 30 and insert:

8 “(5) An employer that claims the credit allowed under this section shall
9 retain the United States Department of Defense discharge form for a quali-
10 fied military veteran for whom the employer claims the credit.”.

11 In line 31, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

12 On page 2, line 1, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

13 In line 7, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

14 In line 9, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.

15 In line 12, delete “(9)” and insert “(10)”.

16 After line 24, insert:

17 **“SECTION 4. An employer that claims the credit allowed under
18 section 2 of this 2017 Act may claim the credit for up to three tax
19 years.”.**

20 In line 25, delete “4” and insert “5” and delete “and 3” and insert “to
21 4”.

1 In line 27, delete "5" and insert "6".

2 _____